STETSON UNIVERSITY

Fall 2022 Census University Enrollment Summary

This report contains summary data tables, based on enrollment as August 31, 2022, the official Fall

2022 census date. In addition to enrollment counts, the data tables show Fall 2022 enrollment

compared to the prior Fall term for context.

Tables are divided into six sections:

e Total enrollment °

e Underoraduate enrollment °

e (Cohort outcomes °

e New first-time-in-college enrollment

Total University Enrollment

Enrollment by Student Level and Stetson Time Status

Fall 2022

Undergraduate 2,572
Full-Time 2,496
Part-Time 76
Graduate 1,367
Full-Time 1,220
Part-Time 147

Grand Total 3,939
Full-Time 3,716
Part-Time 223

Enrollment by Campus

Fall 2022

DeLand 3,005
College of Law 961

New transfer enrollment

Graduate enrollment (Del.and)

Graduate enrollment (College of Law)

% of Enrollment = Fall 2021 % Change
65.3% 2,884 -10.8%

63.4% 2,789 -10.5%

1.9% 95 -20.0%

34.7% 1,381 -1.0%

31.0% 1,218 0.2%

3.7% 163 -9.8%

100.0% 4,265 -7.6%

94.3% 4,007 -7.3%

5.7% 258 -13.6%

% of Enrollment = Fall 2021 % Change
76.3% 3,309 -9.2%

24.4% 979 -1.8%

*Note: Summed total may exceed total university enrollment and percent may exceed 100% due to dual-degree program participants

Enrollment by College/School

Fall 2022
College of Arts & Sciences 1,915
College of Law 961
School of Business Administration 932
School of Music 179

% of Enrollment = Fall 2021 = % Change
48.6% 2,076 -7.8%

24.4% 979 -1.8%

23.7% 1,045 -10.8%

4.5% 206 -13.1%

*Note: Summed total may exceed total university enrollment and percent may exceed 100% due to dual-degree program participants
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STETSON UNIVERSITY

Fall 2022 Census University Enrollment Summary

Undergraduate Enrollment

Undergraduate Enrollment by Sex

Fall 2022
Female 1,448
Male 1,107
Not Available 17
Grand Total 2,572

Undergraduate Enrollment by College/School

Fall 2022
College of Arts and Science 1,702
School of Business Administration 712
School of Music 179

% of Enrollment
56.3%

43.0%

0.7%

100.0%

% of Enrollment
66.2%

27.7%

7.0%

Fall 2021
1,619
1,244

21
2,884

Fall 2021
1,876

821

206

% Change
-10.6%
-11.0%
-19.0%
-10.8%

% Change
-9.3%
-13.3%
-13.1%

*Note: Summed total may exceed total undergraduate enrollment and percent may exceed 100% due to dual-degree program participants

Undergraduate Enrollment by Class Standing

Fall 2022
First Year 662
Sophomore 495
Junior 586
Senior 785
Non-Degree Seeking 44

Undergraduate Enrollment by IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

Fall 2022
American Indian or Alaska Native 2
Asian 45
Black or African American 295
Hispanic/Latino 500
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 4
Nonresident 187
Two or More Races 150
White 1,335
Race/Ethnicity Unknown 54

% of Enrollment
25.7%

19.2%

22.8%

30.5%

1.7%

% of Enrollment
0.1%

1.7%

11.5%

19.4%

0.2%

7.3%

5.8%

51.9%

2.1%

Fall 2021
628

684

700

822

50

Fall 2021
5

53

319

544

173
169
1,566
50

% Change
5.4%
-27.6%
-16.3%
-4.5%
-12.0%

% Change
-60.0%
-15.1%

-7.5%
-8.1%
-20.0%
8.1%
-11.2%
-14.8%
8.0%
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STETSON UNIVERSITY

Fall 2022 Census University Enrollment Summary

1% Semester Full-Time Cohort QOutcomes

FTIC Cohort Fall to Fall Retention

Total
Cohort Cohort
Fall 2020 859
Fall 2021 637

Transfer Cohort Fall to Fall Retention

Total
Cohort Cohort
Fall 2020 103
Fall 2021 114

Law Cohort Fall to Fall Retention

Total
Cohort Cohort
Fall 2020 275
Fall 2021 278

FTIC Cohort Four-Year Graduation

Total
Cohort Cohort
Fall 2017 864
Fall 2018 895

FTIC Cohort Six-Year Graduation

Total
Cohort Cohort
Fall 2015 982
Fall 2016 812

Law Cohort Three-Year Graduation

Total
Cohort Cohort
Fall 2018 241
Fall 2019 254

Exclusions

Exclusions

Exclusions

Exclusions

Exclusions

Exclusions

Office of Institutional Research and Effectiveness

Number
Retained

620
430

Number
Retained

87
90

Number
Retained

245
244

Number
Graduated

496
503

Number
Graduated

621
515

Number
Graduated

216
211

Percent
Retained

72.2%
67.5%

Percent
Retained

84.5%
78.9%

Percent
Retained

89.1%
87.8%

Percent
Graduated

57.5%
56.5%

Percent
Graduated

63.4%
63.7%

Percent
Graduated

89.6%
82.3%
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STETSON UNIVERSITY

Fall 2022 Census University Enrollment Summary
First Time in College Enrollment

New FTIC Student Enrollment by Sex

Female
Male
Grand Total

Fall 2022 | % of Enrollment
397 59.6%
269 40.4%
666 100.0%

New FTIC Student Enrollment by College/School

School of Business

Fall 2022 % of Enrollment

College of Arts and Science 453 68.0%
166 24.9%

48 7.2%

School of Music

*Note: Summed total may exceed total FTIC enrollment and percent may exceed 100% due to dual-degree program participants

New FTIC Student Enrollment by IPEDS Race/Ethnicity
Fall 2022 % of Enrollment = Fall 2021

Fall 2021
381
256
637

Fall 2021
419

179

40

1
11
103
126
2
35
41
316

% Change
4.2%
5.1%
4.6%

% Change
8.1%

-7.3%
20.0%

% Change
-100.0%
18.2%
-13.6%
14.3%
-100.0%
17.1%
-17.1%
3.2%
850.0%

American Indian or Alaska Native 0 0.0%
Asian 13 2.0%
Black or African American 89 13.4%
Hispanic/Latino 144 21.6%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 0 0.0%
Nonresident 41 6.2%
Two or More Races 34 5.1%
White 326 48.9%
Race/Ethnicity Unknown 19 2.9%
Office of Institutional Research and Effectiveness Return to Page 1
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STETSON UNIVERSITY

Fall 2022 Census University Enrollment Summary

New Transfer Student Enrollment

*Note: Includes students in their first term at Stetson who are classified as transfer, seeking second degree, or seeking second major

New Transfer Student Enrollment by Sex

Female
Male
Grand Total

Fall 2022 | % of Enrollment
59 54.1%

50 45.9%

109 100.0%

New Transfer Student Enrollment by College/School

School of Business

Fall 2022 % of Enrollment

College of Arts and Science 76 69.7%
26 23.9%

7 6.4%

School of Music

Fall 2021
61
53

114

Fall 2021
79

32

4

% Change
-3.3%
-5.7%
-4.4%

% Change
-3.8%
-18.8%
75.0%

*Note: Summed total may exceed total transfer enrollment and percent may exceed 100% due to dual-degree program participants

New Transfer Student Enrollment by IPEDS Race/Ethnicity
Fall 2022 % of Enrollment = Fall 2021

0
0
14
27

63

% Change

-28.6%
-18.5%

112.5%
700.0%
-22.2%
100.0%

American Indian or Alaska Native 0 0.0%
Asian 1 0.9%
Black or African American 10 9.2%
Hispanic/Latino 22 20.2%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 0 0.0%
Nonresident 17 15.6%
Two or More Races 8 7.3%
White 49 45.0%
Race/Ethnicity Unknown 2 1.8%
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STETSON

Fall 2022 Census University Enrollment Summary

Graduate Enrollment (DeLand)

Graduate Enrollment by Sex

Female
Male
Grand Total

Fall 2022
264
169
433

Graduate Enrollment by IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American
Hispanic/Latino

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
Nonresident

Two or More Races

White

Race/Ethnicity Unknown

Graduate Enrollment by Program

College of Arts and Sciences

Counselor Education with Advanced Studies
Clinical Mental Health Counseling

Creative Writing

Curriculum & Instruction

Educational Leadership

Exceptional Education

Higher Education Administration and Supervision
Marriage, Couple, Family Counseling
Modified Educational Leadership
Non-Degree Secking

School of Business Administration
Master of Accountancy

Master of Business Administration
MBA-Flex

MBA-JD

MBA-MHA

MBA-MS

Non-Degree Secking

Fall 2022
1

17

54

68

24
256

Fall 2022

213

37
82
19
10
35

25

220

25
116
0
27
43
9

0

% of Enrollment Fall 2021
61.0% 264
39.0% 161

100.0% 425
% of Enrollment Fall 2021
0.2% 0
3.9% 20
12.5% 41
15.7% 68
0.0% 0
2.1% 7
5.5% 23
59.1% 263
0.9% 3

% of Enrollment Fall 2021

49.2% 200

8.6% 0
18.9% 100
4.4% 19
2.3% 9
8.1% 29
0.0%
0.0%
5.8% 37
0.9% 11
0.2% 1
50.8% 225
5.8% 29
26.8% 134
0.0% 0
6.2% 23
9.9% 36
2.1% 3
0.0% 0

% Change
0.0%
5.0%
1-90/0

% Change

-15.0%
31.7%
0.0%

28.6%

4.3%
-2.7%
33.3%

% Change
6.5%

-18.0%
0.0%
11.1%
20.7%
-100.0%

-32.4%
-63.6%
0.0%
=2.2%
-13.8%
-13.4%

17.4%
19.4%
200.0%

*Note: Summed total may exceed total unit and level enrollment and percent may exceed 100% due to dual-major program participants
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STETSON UNIVERSITY

Fall 2022 Census University Enrollment Summary

College of Law Enrollment

College of Law Enrollment by Sex

Female

Male

Not Available
Grand Total

Fall 2022
528

429

4

961

College of Law Enrollment by IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American
Hispanic/Latino

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
Nonresident

Two or More Races

White

Race/Ethnicity Unknown

College of Law Enrollment by Class

First Year

Second Year

Third Year

Fourth Year

Fifth Year

LLM

M]

Non-Degree Seeking

First-Year Law Students by Status

1st Yr, 1st Sem Law Student

1st Year - Part-time Law

Fall 2022
10

30

38

162

14

671
28

Fall 2022
304

309

295

20

5

23

2

3

Fall 2022
250
54

% of Enrollment
54.9%

44.6%

0.4%

100.0%

% of Enrollment
1.0%

3.1%

4.0%

16.9%

0.0%

1.5%

0.8%

69.8%

2.9%

% of Enrollment
31.6%

32.2%

30.7%

2.1%

0.5%

2.4%

0.2%

0.3%

% of Enrollment
26.0%
5.6%

Fall 2021
530

445

4

979

Fall 2021
12

34

42

156

24
10
671
30

Fall 2021
334

298

269

16

18

31

10

3

Fall 2021
278
56

% Change
-0.4%
-3.6%

0.0%
-1.8%

% Change
-16.7%
-11.8%

-9.5%
3.8%

-41.7%
-20.0%
0.0%
-6.7%

% Change
-9.0%

3.7%

9.7%
25.0%
-72.2%
-25.8%
-80.0%
0.0%

% Change
-10.1%
-3.6%
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STETSON UNIVERSITY

Fall 2022 Census University Enrollment Summary

College of Law by Program

Fall 2022 % of Enrollment = Fall 2021 % Change

Law 936 97.4% 938 -0.2%
LILM-Advocacy 5 0.5% 7 -28.6%
LILM-Elder Law 13 1.4% 19 -31.6%
LLM-International 5 0.5% 5 0.0%
M]J-Aging, Law & Policy 0 0.0% 4 -100.0%
M]J-Healthcare Compliance 2 0.2% 6 -66.7%
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