Fall 2022 Census University Enrollment Summary

This report contains summary data tables, based on enrollment as August 31, 2022, the official Fall 2022 census date. In addition to enrollment counts, the data tables show Fall 2022 enrollment compared to the prior Fall term for context.

Tables are divided into six sections:

- Total enrollment
- <u>Undergraduate enrollment</u>
- Cohort outcomes
- New first-time-in-college enrollment
- New transfer enrollment
- Graduate enrollment (DeLand)
- Graduate enrollment (College of Law)

Total University Enrollment

Enrollment by Student Level and Stetson Time Status

	Fall 2022	% of Enrollment	Fall 2021	% Change
Undergraduate	2,572	65.3%	2,884	-10.8%
Full-Time	2,496	63.4%	2,789	-10.5%
Part-Time	76	1.9%	95	-20.0%
Graduate	1,367	34.7%	1,381	-1.0%
Full-Time	1,220	31.0%	1,218	0.2%
Part-Time	147	3.7%	163	-9.8%
Grand Total	3,939	100.0%	4,265	-7.6%
Full-Time	3,716	94.3%	4,007	-7.3%
Part-Time	223	5.7%	258	-13.6%

Enrollment by Campus

	Fall 2022	% of Enrollment	Fall 2021	% Change
DeLand	3,005	76.3%	3,309	-9.2%
College of Law	961	24.4%	979	-1.8%

^{*}Note: Summed total may exceed total university enrollment and percent may exceed 100% due to dual-degree program participants

Enrollment by College/School

	Fall 2022	% of Enrollment	Fall 2021	% Change
College of Arts & Sciences	1,915	48.6%	2,076	-7.8%
College of Law	961	24.4%	979	-1.8%
School of Business Administration	932	23.7%	1,045	-10.8%
School of Music	179	4.5%	206	-13.1%

^{*}Note: Summed total may exceed total university enrollment and percent may exceed 100% due to dual-degree program participants

Fall 2022 Census University Enrollment Summary

Undergraduate Enrollment

Undergraduate Enrollment by Sex

	Fall 2022	% of Enrollment	Fall 2021	% Change
Female	1,448	56.3%	1,619	-10.6%
Male	1,107	43.0%	1,244	-11.0%
Not Available	17	0.7%	21	-19.0%
Grand Total	2,572	100.0%	2,884	-10.8%

Undergraduate Enrollment by College/School

	Fall 2022	% of Enrollment	Fall 2021	% Change
College of Arts and Science	1,702	66.2%	1,876	-9.3%
School of Business Administration	712	27.7%	821	-13.3%
School of Music	179	7.0%	206	-13.1%

^{*}Note: Summed total may exceed total undergraduate enrollment and percent may exceed 100% due to dual-degree program participants

Undergraduate Enrollment by Class Standing

	Fall 2022	% of Enrollment	Fall 2021	% Change
First Year	662	25.7%	628	5.4%
Sophomore	495	19.2%	684	-27.6%
Junior	586	22.8%	700	-16.3%
Senior	785	30.5%	822	-4.5%
Non-Degree Seeking	44	1.7%	50	-12.0%

Undergraduate Enrollment by IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

	Fall 2022	% of Enrollment	Fall 2021	% Change
American Indian or Alaska Native	2	0.1%	5	-60.0%
Asian	45	1.7%	53	-15.1%
Black or African American	295	11.5%	319	-7.5%
Hispanic/Latino	500	19.4%	544	-8.1%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	4	0.2%	5	-20.0%
Nonresident	187	7.3%	173	8.1%
Two or More Races	150	5.8%	169	-11.2%
White	1,335	51.9%	1,566	-14.8%
Race/Ethnicity Unknown	54	2.1%	50	8.0%

Fall 2022 Census University Enrollment Summary

1st Semester Full-Time Cohort Outcomes

FTIC Cohort Fall to Fall Retention

Cohort	Total Cohort	Exclusions	Number Retained	Percent Retained
Fall 2020	859	0	620	72.2%
Fall 2021	637	0	430	67.5%



Transfer Cohort Fall to Fall Retention

Cohort	Total Cohort	Exclusions	Number Retained	Percent Retained
Fall 2020	103	0	87	84.5%
Fall 2021	114	0	90	78.9%



Law Cohort Fall to Fall Retention

Cohort	Total Cohort	Exclusions	Number Retained	Percent Retained
Fall 2020	275	0	245	89.1%
Fall 2021	278	0	244	87.8%



FTIC Cohort Four-Year Graduation

Cohort	Total Cohort	Exclusions	Number Graduated	Percent Graduated	
Fall 2017	864	1	496	57.5%	
Fall 2018	895	4	503	56.5%	,



FTIC Cohort Six-Year Graduation

Cohort	Total Cohort	Exclusions	Number Graduated	Percent Graduated
Fall 2015	982	2	621	63.4%
Fall 2016	812	3	515	63.7%



Law Cohort Three-Year Graduation

Cohort	Total Cohort	Exclusions	Number Graduated	Percent Graduated
Fall 2018	241	0	216	89.6%
Fall 2019	254	0	211	82.3%



Fall 2022 Census University Enrollment Summary

First Time in College Enrollment

New FTIC Student Enrollment by Sex

	Fall 2022	% of Enrollment	Fall 2021	% Change
Female	397	59.6%	381	4.2%
Male	269	40.4%	256	5.1%
Grand Total	666	100.0%	637	4.6%

New FTIC Student Enrollment by College/School

	Fall 2022	% of Enrollment	Fall 2021	% Change
College of Arts and Science	453	68.0%	419	8.1%
School of Business	166	24.9%	179	-7.3%
School of Music	48	7.2%	40	20.0%

^{*}Note: Summed total may exceed total FTIC enrollment and percent may exceed 100% due to dual-degree program participants

New FTIC Student Enrollment by IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

	Fall 2022	% of Enrollment	Fall 2021	% Change
American Indian or Alaska Native	0	0.0%	1	-100.0%
Asian	13	2.0%	11	18.2%
Black or African American	89	13.4%	103	-13.6%
Hispanic/Latino	144	21.6%	126	14.3%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0.0%	2	-100.0%
Nonresident	41	6.2%	35	17.1%
Two or More Races	34	5.1%	41	-17.1%
White	326	48.9%	316	3.2%
Race/Ethnicity Unknown	19	2.9%	2	850.0%

Fall 2022 Census University Enrollment Summary

New Transfer Student Enrollment

*Note: Includes students in their first term at Stetson who are classified as transfer, seeking second degree, or seeking second major

New Transfer Student Enrollment by Sex

	Fall 2022	% of Enrollment	Fall 2021	% Change
Female	59	54.1%	61	-3.3%
Male	50	45.9%	53	-5.7%
Grand Total	109	100.0%	114	-4.4%

New Transfer Student Enrollment by College/School

	Fall 2022	% of Enrollment	Fall 2021	% Change
College of Arts and Science	76	69.7%	79	-3.8%
School of Business	26	23.9%	32	-18.8%
School of Music	7	6.4%	4	75.0%

^{*}Note: Summed total may exceed total transfer enrollment and percent may exceed 100% due to dual-degree program participants

New Transfer Student Enrollment by IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

	Fall 2022	% of Enrollment	Fall 2021	% Change
American Indian or Alaska Native	0	0.0%	0	
Asian	1	0.9%	0	
Black or African American	10	9.2%	14	-28.6%
Hispanic/Latino	22	20.2%	27	-18.5%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0.0%	0	
Nonresident	17	15.6%	8	112.5%
Two or More Races	8	7.3%	1	700.0%
White	49	45.0%	63	-22.2%
Race/Ethnicity Unknown	2	1.8%	1	100.0%

Fall 2022 Census University Enrollment Summary

Graduate Enrollment (DeLand)

Graduate Enrollment by Sex

	Fall 2022	% of Enrollment	Fall 2021	% Change
Female	264	61.0%	264	0.0%
Male	169	39.0%	161	5.0%
Grand Total	433	100.0%	425	1.9%

Graduate Enrollment by IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

	Fall 2022	% of Enrollment	Fall 2021	% Change
American Indian or Alaska Native	1	0.2%	0	
Asian	17	3.9%	20	-15.0%
Black or African American	54	12.5%	41	31.7%
Hispanic/Latino	68	15.7%	68	0.0%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0.0%	0	
Nonresident	9	2.1%	7	28.6%
Two or More Races	24	5.5%	23	4.3%
White	256	59.1%	263	-2.7%
Race/Ethnicity Unknown	4	0.9%	3	33.3%

Graduate Enrollment by Program

	Fall 2022	% of Enrollment	Fall 2021	% Change
College of Arts and Sciences	213	49.2%	200	6.5%
Counselor Education with Advanced Studies	37	8.6%	0	
Clinical Mental Health Counseling	82	18.9%	100	-18.0%
Creative Writing	19	4.4%	19	0.0%
Curriculum & Instruction	10	2.3%	9	11.1%
Educational Leadership	35	8.1%	29	20.7%
Exceptional Education	0	0.0%	8	-100.0%
Higher Education Administration and Supervision	0	0.0%	0	
Marriage, Couple, Family Counseling	25	5.8%	37	-32.4%
Modified Educational Leadership	4	0.9%	11	-63.6%
Non-Degree Seeking	1	0.2%	1	0.0%
School of Business Administration	220	50.8%	225	<u>-2.2%</u>
Master of Accountancy	25	5.8%	29	-13.8%
Master of Business Administration	116	26.8%	134	-13.4%
MBA-Flex	0	0.0%	0	
MBA-JD	27	6.2%	23	17.4%
MBA-MHA	43	9.9%	36	19.4%
MBA-MS	9	2.1%	3	200.0%
Non-Degree Seeking	0	0.0%	0	

^{*}Note: Summed total may exceed total unit and level enrollment and percent may exceed 100% due to dual-major program participants

Fall 2022 Census University Enrollment Summary

College of Law Enrollment

College of Law Enrollment by Sex

	Fall 2022	% of Enrollment	Fall 2021	% Change
Female	528	54.9%	530	-0.4%
Male	429	44.6%	445	-3.6%
Not Available	4	0.4%	4	0.0%
Grand Total	961	100.0%	979	-1.8%

College of Law Enrollment by IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

	Fall 2022	% of Enrollment	Fall 2021	% Change
American Indian or Alaska Native	10	1.0%	12	-16.7%
Asian	30	3.1%	34	-11.8%
Black or African American	38	4.0%	42	-9.5%
Hispanic/Latino	162	16.9%	156	3.8%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0.0%	0	
Nonresident	14	1.5%	24	-41.7%
Two or More Races	8	0.8%	10	-20.0%
White	671	69.8%	671	0.0%
Race/Ethnicity Unknown	28	2.9%	30	-6.7%

College of Law Enrollment by Class

	Fall 2022	% of Enrollment	Fall 2021	% Change
First Year	304	31.6%	334	-9.0%
Second Year	309	32.2%	298	3.7%
Third Year	295	30.7%	269	9.7%
Fourth Year	20	2.1%	16	25.0%
Fifth Year	5	0.5%	18	-72.2%
LLM	23	2.4%	31	-25.8%
MJ	2	0.2%	10	-80.0%
Non-Degree Seeking	3	0.3%	3	0.0%

First-Year Law Students by Status

	Fall 2022	% of Enrollment	Fall 2021	% Change
1st Yr, 1st Sem Law Student	250	26.0%	278	-10.1%
1st Year - Part-time Law	54	5.6%	56	-3.6%

STETSON UNIVERSITY Fall 2022 Census University Enrollment Summary

College of Law by Program

	Fall 2022	% of Enrollment	Fall 2021	% Change
Law	936	97.4%	938	-0.2%
LLM-Advocacy	5	0.5%	7	-28.6%
LLM-Elder Law	13	1.4%	19	-31.6%
LLM-International	5	0.5%	5	0.0%
MJ-Aging, Law & Policy	0	0.0%	4	-100.0%
MJ-Healthcare Compliance	2	0.2%	6	-66.7%